
Program Curric. Code Academic Level Program/Track Director Email
Academic Leadership and Governance 
(Higher Education) 507 Florence Hamrick florence.hamrick@gse.rutgers.edu

African Studies 016 Stephane Robolin srobolin@rci.rutgers.edu
Africana Studies 008 Kim Butler kbutler@africana.rutgers.edu
Anatomy Instruction 132 Smita Takker-Varia varia@rutgers.edu

Anthropology 070 MA/Ph.D Erin Vogel erin.vogel@rutgers.edu
Art History 082 MA/Ph.D/MA-JD Tamara Sears tamara.sears@rutgers.edu
Asian Studies 098 Wendy Swartz wendy.swartz@rutgers.edu

Atmospheric Science 107 MS/Ph.D Ben Lintner lintner@envsci.rutgers.edu
Biochemistry 115 Ph.D Abram Gabriel (Co-Dir.) gabriel@cabm.rutgers.edu
Biochemistry Kiran Madura kiran.madura@rutgers.edu
Bioenvironmental Engineering 116 MS Chris Uchrin cuchrin@envsci.rutgers.edu
Biomedical Engineering 125 MS/Ph.D/M.E. Joseph Freeman jfreemn@soe.rutgers.edu

Biomedical Engineering 125 MS/Ph.D/M.E.
Lawrence Stromberg 
(Administrative Assistant) les42@soe.rutgers.edu

Biomedical Engineering (Newark) 132 Ph.D Jorge Serrador serradjo@njms.rutgers.edu
Biomedical Sciences (NB/Pisc) 132 MS, MBS,MSCT,MD/Ph.D, Ph.D James Millonig millonig@cabm.rutgers.edu

Biomedical Sciences (Newark) 132 MS,MBS,MS/MBA, MBS?MPH, 
MD/Ph.D, DPT/Ph.D, Ph.D Andrew Thomas thomasap@njms.rutgers.edu

Biomedical Sciences (Newark) Carol Lutz lutzcs@njms.rutgers.edu
Biotechnology 126 Martin Yarmush yarmush@soe.rutgers.edu
Biotechnology 126 Ann Stock stockam@rwjms.rutgers.edu
Business & Science 137 MBS MBS Academic Official psminfo@docs.rutgers.edu
Cell & Dev Biology 148 MS/Ph.D Ken Irvine irvine@waksman.rutgers.edu
Cell Biology, Neuroscience, & 
Physiology 132 Ph.D Joshua Berlin berlinjr@njms.rutgers.edu

Chemical & Biochemical Engineering 155 ME/MS/Ph.D
Debbie Sclafani (on behalf of 
Fuat Celik) debsclaf@rutgers.edu

Chemistry & Chemical Biology 160 MS/Ph.D Julia Colvin jcolvin@chem.rutgers.edu
Chinese 165 MAT Wendy Swartz ws234@rutgers.edu
Cinema Studies 175 Susan Martin-Marquez susanmm@rci.rutgers.edu

Civil & Environmental Engineering 180 MS/Ph.D. Hao Wang hw261@soe.rutgers.edu
Classics 190 MA/MAT/Ph.D Timothy Power tcpower@classics.rutgers.edu
Clinical & Translation Science(NB/Pisc) 132 MCTS Smita Thakker-Varia varia@rutgers.edu
Clinical & Translation Science(NB/Pisc) 132 MCTS Jim Millonig millonjh@rutgers.edu
Cognitive Science 185 Mary Rigdon mrigdon@ruccs.rutgers.edu

Communication and Information Master's Dr. Rick Dool richard.dool@rutgers.edu
Communication, Information and Media 194 Ph.D Jennifer Theiss jtheiss@rutgers.edu
Comparative Literature 195 Ph.D Jorge Marcone jorge.marcone@rutgers.edu
Computational and Data-Enabled 
Science and Engineering 199 Deborah Silver silver@jove.rutgers.edu

Computer Science 198 MS James Abello Monedero 
(MS/DS) cs-ms-program@cs.rutgers.edu

Computer Science 198 Ph.D Ulrich Kremer uli@cs.rutgers.edu
Cultural Heritage & Preservation Studies 
(Art History) 082 Tamara Sears tamara.sears@rutgers.edu

Curatorial Studies (Art History) 082 Tamara Sears tamara.sears@rutgers.edu
DPT/Ph.D Program (Newark) 132 DPT/Ph.D Carol Lutz lutzcs@njms.rutgers.edu
Earth System Science 218 Robert Kopp robert.kopp@rutgers.edu
East Asian Languages and Cultures 217 MA Wendy Swartz ws234@rutgers.edu

Ecology & Evolution 215 MS/Ph.D Olaf Jensen ojensen@marine.rutgers.edu
Economics 220 MA/Ph.D Linda Zullinger lzullinger@economics.rutgers.edu
Education 300 Ph.D Matt Winkler (Primary) matt.winkler@gse.rutgers.edu

Electrical & Computer Engineering 332 MS/Ph.D Yingying Chen ecegraddirector@soe.rutgers.edu



Program Curric. Code Academic Level Program/Track Director Email
Endocrinology & Animal Biosciences 340 MS/Ph.D Carol Bagnell cbagnell@sebs.rutgers.edu
Energy 335 Paul Falkowski falko@marine.rutgers.edu
Engineering Geophysics 155 TBD
English, Literatures in 350 Ph.D Lynn Festa lmfesta@english.rutgers.edu

English, Literatures in Andrew Goldstone (Assoc. 
Dir.) andrew.goldstone@rutgers.edu

Entomology 370 MS/Ph.D George C. Hamilton ghamilto@njaes.rutgers.edu
Environmental Sciences 375 MS/Ph.D Lisa Rodenburg rodenburg@envsci.rutgers.edu
Exposure Science 121 Clifford Weisel weisel@eohsi.rutgers.edu
Exposure Science Gediminas Mainelis (Co-Dir.) mainelis@envsci.rutgers.edu
Financial Statistics & Risk Management 958 MS Sijian Wang sijian.wang@stat.rutgers.edu
Financial Statistics & Risk Management Mohannad Aama mohannad.aama@rutgers.edu

Food & Business Economics 395 MS Sanjib Bhuyan bhuyan@aesop.rutgers.edu
Food Science 400 MS/Ph.D Don Schaffner don.schaffner@rutgers.edu
French 420 MA/MAT/Ph.D Alan Williams alwill@french.rutgers.edu
Geography 450 MA/MS/Ph.D Asher Ghertner a.ghertner@rutgers.edu

Geological Sciences 460 MS/Ph.D Ken Miller kgm@eps.rutgers.edu
Geospatial Information Science 455 Richard Lathrop lathrop@crssa.rutgers.edu

German 470 MA/MAT/Ph.D Nicola Behrmann behrmann@rutgers.edu

Global Sports Business 475 MS Mike Finkelstein mdf.gsb@rutgers.edu
Health Administration 501 MHA Courtney Culler courtney.culler@rutgers.edu
Higher Education 507 MA/PhD Matthew Winkler (Primary) matt.winkler@gse.rutgers.edu

Higher Education 507 MA/PhD
Florence Hamrick 
(Secondary) florence.hamrick@gse.rutgers.edu

Historic Preservation 082 Tamara Sears tamara.sears@rutgers.edu
History 510 MA/Ph.D Jennifer Mittelstadt jmittel@history.rutgers.edu

History Toby C. Jones (MA Global & 
Comp Hisory) tobycjones@yahoo.com

Human Dimensions of Environmental 
Change 378 Heidi Hausermann heidi.hausermann@rutgers.edu

Human Resource Management Master's Rebecca Tinkham tinkham@smlr.rutgers.edu
Industrial & Systems Engineering 540 MS/Ph.D Myong-Kee Jeong mjeong@rutgers.edu
Industrial Relations & Human Resources 545 Ph.D Michael Sturman michael.sturman@rutgers.edu
Infection, Immunity & Inflammation 
(Newark) 132 Ph.D David Lukac lukacdm@njms.rutgers.edu

Interdisciplinary 554 Ph.D Eileen Kowler acadean@grad.rutgers.edu
Italian 560 MA/MAT/Ph.D Andrea Baldi abaldi@italian.rutgers.edu
Jewish Studies 563 Gary Rendsburg grends@rutgers.edu
Kinesiology and Applied Physiology 572 MS/PhD Sarah Campbell saracamp@kines.rutgers.edu
Landscape Architecture 550 MLA Jean Marie Hartman jhartman@sebs.rutgers.edu
Latin American Studies Ulla Berg uberg@rci.rutgers.edu
Linguistics 615 Ph.D Viviane Deprez deprez@linguistics.rutgers.edu
Master's of Biomedical Sciences 
Program, Master's of Science in 
Biomedical Sciences Program

132 MBS/MS Vincent Tsiagbe (Dental) tsiagbvk@sdm.rutgers.edu

Master's of Biomedical Sciences 
Program, Master's of Science in 
Biomedical Sciences Program

Krista Blackwell (Medical) blackwkn@njms.rutgers.edu

Master's of Biomedical 
Sciences/Master's of Science in 
Biomedical Sciences (RWKMS)

132 MBS/MSBS Joe Kramer kramerjo@rwjms.rutgers.edu

Master's of Biomedical 
Sciences/Master's of Science in 
Biomedical Sciences (RWKMS)

Smita Thakker-Varia varia@rutgers.edu



Program Curric. Code Academic Level Program/Track Director Email
Materials Science & Engineering 635 MS/Ph.D Adrian Mann msegrad@soe.rutgers.edu
Math Finance 643 MS Ana Mastrogiovanni amastro@math.rutgers.edu
Mathematics 640 MS/Ph.D Lev Borisov graddir@math.rutgers.edu
MD/Ph.D Program (Newark) 132 MD/Ph.D Padmini Salgame salgampa@njms.rutgers.edu
MD/PhD Program 132 MD/PhD James Millonig millonig@cabm.rutgers.edu
Mechanical & Aerospace Engineering 650 ME/MS/Ph.D Jerry Shan jshan@soe.rutgers.edu
Medical Device Design and Development 125 Joseph Freeman jfreeman@soe.rutgers.edu
Medical Physics 132 Lee Ann Schein scheinla@rwjms.rutgers.edu
Medical Physics 132 Irina Vergalasovs irinav@rutgers.edu
Medicinal Chemistry 663 MS/Ph.D Longqin Hu longhu@pharmacy.rutgers.edu
Medieval Studies 667 Ana Pairet ana.pairet@rutgers.edu
Microbial Biology 682 MS/Ph.D Gerben Zylstra zylstra@sebs.rutgers.edu
Microbiology & Molecular Genetics 681 MS/Ph.D Andrew Vershon vershon@waksman.rutgers.edu

Microbiology & Molecular Genetics Jessica Joines (Gen. 
Counseling) joines@dls.rutgers.edu

Molecular Biology, Genetics & Cancer 132 Ph.D Carol Lutz lutzcs@njms.rutgers.edu
Molecular Biophysics 696 Wilma Olson wilma.olson@rutgers.edu
Molecular Biosciences Kim McKim (Co-Dir.) kim.mckim@rutgers.edu
Molecular Biosciences Nancy C. Walworth(Co-Dir.) nancy.walworth@rutgers.edu
Music 700 MA/Ph.D Rob Grohman rgrohman@mgsa.rutgers.edu
Neuroscience 710 Ph.D. John E. Pintar pintar@rwjms.rutgers.edu

Nutritional Sciences 709 MS/Ph.D Carol Byrd-Bredbenner (Co-
Dir.) bredbenner@sebs.rutgers.edu

Oceanography 712 MS/Ph.D Yair Rosenthal rosentha@marine.rutgers.edu
Oceanography 712 Robert Chant chant@imcs.rutgers.edu
OR Option in Design Optimization (MAE) Haim Baruh baruh@jove.rutgers.edu
Organizational Contexts of Higher 
Education (Higher Education) 507 Florence Hamrick florence.hamrick@gse.rutgers.edu

Packaging Engineering 731 Magy Gergus mgergus@soe.rutgers.edu
Perceptual Science 714 Eileen Kowler kowler@psych.rutgers.edu
Pharmaceutical Science 720 MS/Ph.D Ah-Ng (Tony) Kong KongT@pharmacy.rutgers.edu
Pharmaceuticals & Clinical Trials 
Management 725 Deborah Silver silver@jove.rutgers.edu

Pharmacology, Cellular & Molecular 718 Ph.D Marc C. Gartenberg gartenbe@rwjms.rutgers.edu
Philosophy 730 Ph.D./MA Susanna Schellenberg Susanna.schellenberg@rutgers.edu
Philosophy 730 Doug Husak (Master's) husak@rci.rutgers.edu
Physics & Astronomy 750 MS/MST/Ph.D. Ronald Gilman rgilman@physics.rutgers.edu
Physiology & Integrative Biology 761 MS/Ph.D Huizhou Fan huizhou.fan@rutgers.edu
Planning & Public Policy 762 Ph.D Courtney Culler courtney.culler@rutgers.edu
Plant Biology 765 MS/Ph.D Bingru Huang huang@sebs.rutgers.edu

Political Science 790 MA/Ph.D Eric Davis (Vice Chair-
Masters Studies ) davis@polisci.rutgers.edu

Political Science 790 Beth Leech (Vice Chair- GS) leech@polisci.rutgers.edu
Psychology 830 MS/Ph.D. Lee Jussim psychair@psych.rutgers.edu

Psychology 830 Anne Sokolowski (for Tracey 
Shors) annes@psych.rutgers.edu

Public Health 832 Ph.D Michael Gusmano mkg93@sph.rutgers.edu
Public Informatics MPI Courtney Culler courtney.culler@rutgers.edu
Public Policy MPP Courtney Culler courtney.culler@rutgers.edu
Quantitative Biomedicine 848 MS/Ph.D Sagar Khare sagar.khare@rutgers.edu
Quaternary Studies 855 Gail Ashley gmashley@eps.rutgers.edu
Religious Studies 840 MA Debra Ballentine dsb169@rutgers.edu
Religious Studies 841 Debra Ballentine debra.ballentine@rutgers.edu
Russian, Central & E. European Studies 859 Jan Kubik kubik@polisci.rutgers.edu
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Social Work 910 MSW Marian Diksies mdiksies@ssw.rutgers.edu
Social Work 910 Ph.D Allison Zippay zippay@ssw.rutgers.edu
Sociology 920 MA/Ph.D Steven R. Brechin gpd@sociology.rutgers.edu
Spanish 940 MA/MAT/Ph.D Rosy Ruiz rruiz@spanport.rutgers.edu

Spanish 940 Thomas Stephens (Asst. 
GPD) tstephens@spanport.rutgers.edu

Statistics and Biostatistics 960 MS/Ph.D Harry Crane hcrane@stat.rutgers.edu
Statistics and Biostatistics 960 Tirthankar Dasgupta tirthankar.dasgupta@rutgers.edu
Statistics-Data Science 954 MS Mohannad Aama mohannad.aama@rutgers.edu
Statistics-Data Science 954 MS Sijian Wang sijian.wang@stat.rutgers.edu
Toxicology 963 MS/Ph.D Lauren Aleksunes aleksunes@eohsi.rutgers.edu
Urban Planning and Policy Development MCRP Courtney Culler Courtney.culler@rutgers.edu

Women's, Gender and Sexuality Studies 988 PhD Ethel Brooks ebrooks@womenstudies.rutgers.
edu

Women's, Gender and Sexuality Studies 988 Master's Julie Rajan (Masters) vgjulie@rci.rutgers.edu


